
Beechcroft Cougar Invitational - Apr 30, 2025
 Beechcroft HS
Meet Program

#1 Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
2 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A'

1) #682 Logan Miller 9 2) #57 Myra Lekenge 9 3) #51 Brielle Brown 9 4) #50 Milyne Bass 9

3 NORTHLAND 'A' 13:40.41
1) #762 Emmanuelyse Gachette… 2) #749 Sahjahtu Barrie 10 3) #785 Garmelle Pierre 10 4) #745 Sala Bah 9

4 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 11:13.20
1) #842 Allison Dimas Jimenez … 2) #840 Peighton Cummings 10 3) #856 ILashay McLean 12 4) #853 Nyah Hubbard 12

5 JOHN HAY 'A' 11:16.53
1) #656 Adriane Taylor 12 2) #19 Lyndi Harris 12 3) #21 saleah Mumin 9 4) #24 Divine Onuoroh 12

6 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 17:54.86
1) #460 Saneia Bowie 12 2) #509 Sy'niah Rudolph 10 3) #493 Maria Lewis 10 4) #510 Erin Scott 9

#2 Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 'A' 10:26.44

1) #9 Rashard Hudson 11 2) #11 David Ruiz 10 3) #7 Rohaun Harris 11 4) #17 Joshua Smith 11

4 MIFFLIN 'A' 9:44.40
1) #966 Benjamin Bellomy 11 2) #965 Mike Ayebou Awaga 12 3) #962 Yonis Abdullahi 12 4) #974 Ma'ssiah Sanders 11

5 WEST COLUMBUS 'A' 9:56.35
1) #873 Natiece Austin 11 2) #896 Yuri West 11 3) #894 Namere Wedderburn 12 4) #893 Andre Pannell 11



Heat 2
1 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 9:44.08

1) #194 Nathan Acha 9 2) #214 Jack Inglis 10 3) #219 Dominic Louiso 10 4) #209 Michael Gebru 10

2 CENTENNIAL 'A' 9:31.50
1) #317 Noah Loudner 11 2) #326 Malcom Reynolds 10 3) #329 Wiley Smith 12 4) #324 Chukwuemeka Nwoken…

3 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 9:05.99
1) #804 Tangeni Alsop 11 2) #820 Neko Henry 12 3) #811 Ali Casse 9 4) #807 Devon Bryant 12

4 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 'A' 8:39.37
1) #927 DeShawn Gray 12 2) #928 Maxwell Hereford 10 3) #935 Oumar Sall 12 4) #933 Eddy Pierre-Louis 11

5 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 8:58.05
1) #417 Darius Jenkins 10 2) #451 Michael Williams 9 3) #439 Makai Stevens 10 4) #421 Zachary Lawson 9

6 BEECHCROFT 'A' 9:19.88
1) #145 Davion Moore 12 2) #148 Ba'Shan Parker 10 3) #138 Erick Foster Jr. 11 4) #154 Ayub Salad 11

7 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A' 9:36.40
1) #44 Jayden Russell 9 2) #43 Chris Missiame 11 3) #34 James Foster 10 4) #35 John'Cyion Jackson 11

#3 Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #942  De'Ahjanai Green 10 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE
4 #777  Dorcas Lukambo 12 NORTHLAND 22.75
5 #775  Janiya Lathon 12 NORTHLAND 23.85
6 #663  Logan Willams

Heat 2
1 #863  Kaylin Sah 11 WALNUT RIDGE 21.22
2 #909  Mariah Forrest 11 WEST COLUMBUS 20.75
3 #62  Cieanna Tennant 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 20.04
4 #256  Mona Crosby-Stinson 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 19.70
5 #474  Cheyenne Dixon 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 19.80
6 #523  Jayana Whitson 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 20.50
7 #193  Shyenne Williams 10 BEECHCROFT 21.00

Heat 3
1 #981  Wes Sanon 12 MIFFLIN 19.56
2 #49  Gisele Banks 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 19.09
3 #26  Esther Umezurike 12 JOHN HAY 17.35
4 #169  Brittany Douglas 9 BEECHCROFT 15.38
5 #394  Emalisa Smith 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 16.71
6 #983  Skyy McIntyre-Fiore 10 WALNUT RIDGE 18.89
7 #275  Alisha Mitchell 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 19.15



#4 Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #931  Abdul Mohammed 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE
4 #893  Andre Pannell 11 WEST COLUMBUS 20.53
5 #421  Zachary Lawson 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY

Heat 2
2 #8  Melvin Harrison 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 20.06
3 #718  Tyreek Lewis 12 NORTHLAND 18.63
4 #687  Damahbiah Augustin 12 NORTHLAND 17.88
5 #217  Owen Laury 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 18.43
6 #434  LeAundre Rush 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 18.85

Heat 3
1 #141  Demonte Henderson 11 BEECHCROFT 17.74
2 #937  Omega Waller 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 16.68
3 #155  Khalil Samuel 12 BEECHCROFT 16.28
4 #813  Abron Davis 11 WALNUT RIDGE 15.21
5 #227  Granderson Poindexter 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 15.41
6 #13  Jordan Simmons 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 16.51
7 #889  DaVeeon Jackson 11 WEST COLUMBUS 17.22

#5 Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #360  Sy'Rai Stevens 9 CENTENNIAL
4 #942  De'Ahjanai Green 10 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE
5 #976  Naveah Fellin 12 MIFFLIN
6 #390  Maleah Mans 10 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL

Heat 2
1 #980  Kayla McClendon 9 MIFFLIN 16.28
2 #605  Drema Canti 9 JOHN HAY 14.64
3 #959  Marquesia Pritchett 11 EAST COLUMBUS 14.51
4 #796  Miy'Angel Sullivan 9 NORTHLAND 13.73
5 #752  Jeny'l Carter 10 NORTHLAND 14.00
6 #944  Diamond Sewards 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 14.52
7 #387  Serenity Hopkins 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 15.72

Heat 3
1 #56  Ta'Laysha Hines-Pollard 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 13.73
2 #957  Briah Dudley 9 EAST COLUMBUS 13.73
3 #276  Amiyah Odom 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 13.60
4 #170  Sha'mya Dukes 11 BEECHCROFT 13.46
5 #838  Ray'ana Butler-Smith 9 WALNUT RIDGE 13.51
6 #903  Saraiah Brandon 10 WEST COLUMBUS 13.66
7 #466  Sannai Carter 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 13.73



Heat 4
1 #904  Jabreona Brown 11 WEST COLUMBUS 13.44
2 #180  Aleisha Ivey 12 BEECHCROFT 13.25
3 #847  Kanija Gordon 10 WALNUT RIDGE 12.89
4 #461  Aliyah Brock 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 12.74
5 #260  Cori Harris 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 12.82
6 #26  Esther Umezurike 12 JOHN HAY 13.10
7 #61  Jada Sanders 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 13.36

#6 Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #312  LeRon Jarret 12 CENTENNIAL
4 #435  Mykell Ryan 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 13.09
5 #874  T'Nai Austin 11 WEST COLUMBUS 13.18
6 #40  Jethro Mansa 11 KIPP COLUMBUS

Heat 2
1 #731  Vincent Pannell Jr 9 NORTHLAND 12.56
2 #373  Josiash Peoples 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 12.43
3 #879  Bradley Binion 9 WEST COLUMBUS 12.10
4 #964  Michael Afriyie 12 MIFFLIN 12.10
5 #406  Antony Culpepper 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 12.10
6 #374  Jahmir Pringle 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 12.40
7 #932  Gabriel Ogbara 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 12.53

Heat 3
1 #10  Keison Roy 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 12.05
2 #307  Kal-el Fasion 12 CENTENNIAL 11.70
3 #948  Darren Kellam 11 EAST COLUMBUS 11.34
4 #235  Jahmari Stokes 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 11.32
5 #818  Will Harris 11 WALNUT RIDGE 11.34
6 #705  Akeilles Harrison 9 NORTHLAND 11.68
7 #953  TaJohn Royster 11 EAST COLUMBUS 11.90

Heat 4
1 #39  Ja'Den Maddox 12 KIPP COLUMBUS 11.30
2 #240  Nicholas Thompson 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 11.18
3 #825  Zayvion Mallory 12 WALNUT RIDGE 10.84
4 #152  Tyrell Russell 12 BEECHCROFT 10.73
5 #16  Jayden Smith 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 10.80
6 #144  Nehemiah Mills 10 BEECHCROFT 11.01
7 #925  Paul Adepoju 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 11.21



#7 Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 WEST COLUMBUS 'A' 2:00.28

1) #904 Jabreona Brown 11 2) #917 Kadija Mohamed 9 3) #922 Iyanna Price 9 4) #906 Molly Cooper So

4 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 'A' 1:58.68
1) #387 Serenity Hopkins 9 2) #384 Marley Benson 9 3) #385 Jha'kiya Diyant 9 4) #386 Siobhan Garland 11

5 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 1:59.10
1) #280 Hamilton Poindexter 12 2) #267 Sydney Jones 9 3) #262 Alteiona Hopkins-Hunt … 4) #292 Regina Wanatu 10

6 CENTENNIAL 'A'
1) #335 Yakari Cunningham 12 2) #362 Zyaira Sudderth-Moss 12 3) #338 Carola Elisabeth Anter … 4) #358 Corin Spencer 9

Heat 2
1 BEECHCROFT 'A' 1:55.44

1) #177 Aireanna Hopkins 11 2) #188 Kiasha Savage 12 3) #180 Aleisha Ivey 12 4) #170 Sha'mya Dukes 11

2 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 1:53.20
1) #835 Samiyah Antrum 11 2) #867 Davaeh Smith 10 3) #866 Danasha Smith 10 4) #847 Kanija Gordon 10

3 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 1:50.43
1) #517 Jada Taylor 12 2) #461 Aliyah Brock 12 3) #529 Ariel Youngblood 12 4) #487 Myanah Humphrey -Lu…

4 JOHN HAY 'A' 1:48.88
1) #612 Brooklyn Dawson 9 2) #22 Samirah Mumin 10 3) #18 Shariana Hampton 11 4) #653 Laila Stergis 11

5 NORTHLAND 'A' 1:49.20
1) #752 Jeny'l Carter 10 2) #768 Janae Huntley 11 3) #769 Aniah Johnson 12 4) #794 Keilaysha Steele 12

6 EAST COLUMBUS 'A' 1:52.89
1) #957 Briah Dudley 9 2) #958 Serenity Isreal 9 3) #959 Marquesia Pritchett 11 4) #960 Janieya Tolbert 12

7 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A' 1:53.99
1) #48 Envy Ayers 10 2) #52 Nakeyah Butler 9 3) #53 Rebakah Gilliam 10 4) #56 Ta'Laysha Hines-Pollar…



#8 Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
2 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 'A' 1:47.51

1) #367 Wesley Alves 9 2) #373 Josiash Peoples 9 3) #374 Jahmir Pringle 11 4) #381 Rivaldo Tovar 9

3 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 1:39.44
1) #407 Kahlil Decoux 11 2) #423 Brad Madison 11 3) #424 James McGhee 11 4) #406 Antony Culpepper 10

4 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 'A' 1:37.75
1) #932 Gabriel Ogbara 11 2) #936 Isaiah Streeter 9 3) #926 Tylib Finley 11 4) #931 Abdul Mohammed 12

5 WEST COLUMBUS 'A' 1:38.76
1) #895 Dajon West 9 2) #888 Nure Islam-Chaney 9 3) #891 Jaylen Johnson 11 4) #875 Del'Navon Bailey 10

6 MIFFLIN 'A' 1:39.84
1) #971 Richard Newborn 10 2) #962 Yonis Abdullahi 12 3) #967 Drevon Davis 10 4) #973 Keyshawn Sainlouis 10

7 CENTENNIAL 'A'
1) #307 Kal-el Fasion 12 2) #320 Elijah Marshall 10 3) #303 Emmanual Dent 11 4) #330 Khalid Widyan 11

Heat 2
1 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 1:36.60

1) #229 Huery Reed 12 2) #224 Jackson Moxley 12 3) #202 Camden Caldwell 10 4) #246 Bryson Winbush 12

2 NORTHLAND 'A' 1:34.99
1) #738 Demetrius Wright Jr 9 2) #721 Amari Mallory 11 3) #731 Vincent Pannell Jr 9 4) #726 Zaire Moffett 10

3 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 'A' 1:32.14
1) #9 Rashard Hudson 11 2) #10 Keison Roy 12 3) #12 kiyaun Sherman 11 4) #14 Durell Smith 11

4 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 1:29.00
1) #820 Neko Henry 12 2) #824 Travis Johnson 9 3) #822 Lynel Hill 12 4) #825 Zayvion Mallory 12

5 BEECHCROFT 'A' 1:29.46
1) #157 Keenan West 12 2) #158 Kohen West 12 3) #153 Reuben Russell-Holmes… 4) #144 Nehemiah Mills 10

6 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A' 1:33.08
1) #38 Jeremiah Kollie 9 2) #36 Anthony Johnson 10 3) #40 Jethro Mansa 11 4) #33 Dewayne Foster 10

7 EAST COLUMBUS 'A' 1:36.03
1) #947 Darnell Kellam 12 2) #948 Darren Kellam 11 3) #949 Daiquan Lindsey 11 4) #952 Antwain Reedus 11



#9 Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
1 #255  Stella Cassidy 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 6:18.68
2 #282  Georgia Robson 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 6:29.75
3 #185  Vivian Neal 9 BEECHCROFT 6:30.35
4 #853  Nyah Hubbard 12 WALNUT RIDGE 7:08.13
5 #842  Allison Dimas Jimenez 10 WALNUT RIDGE 7:22.41
6 #657  Aaryn Walker 9 JOHN HAY 7:26.12
7 #351  Sophie Risley 11 CENTENNIAL 7:33.68
8 #510  Erin Scott 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 8:27.77
9 #785  Garmelle Pierre 10 NORTHLAND 9:24.97
10 #485  Mika'Leah Height 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY
11 #754  Psalms Clark 10 NORTHLAND
12 #332  Carola-Elisabeth Anter CENTENNIAL
13 #23  Saniyah Mumins 9 JOHN HAY
14 #181  Ti'Maia Levy 9 BEECHCROFT

#10 Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
1 #811  Ali Casse 9 WALNUT RIDGE 5:54.89
2 #236  Lynden Summers 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:56.63
3 #697  Hamza Daud 10 NORTHLAND 6:07.41
4 #43  Chris Missiame 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 6:34.54
5 #3  Moussa Diouf 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 6:35.36
6 #969  Nathan Hoag 11 MIFFLIN 6:44.28
7 #968  Christopher Hanna 11 MIFFLIN
8 #318  Will Mann 11 CENTENNIAL
9 #44  Jayden Russell 9 KIPP COLUMBUS
10 #817  Sharif Harris 10 WALNUT RIDGE

Heat 2
1 #154  Ayub Salad 11 BEECHCROFT 5:03.90
2 #317  Noah Loudner 11 CENTENNIAL 5:03.91
3 #380  Natnael Tewolde 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 5:05.18
4 #712  Charlie Johnson 9 NORTHLAND 5:05.71
5 #244  Matthew Vince 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:14.88
6 #7  Rohaun Harris 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 5:23.01
7 #930  Jonathan Kalonji 10 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 5:25.00
8 #413  Paul Gyamfi 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 5:29.37
9 #410  Braylon Fayne 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 5:41.85
10 #929  Mykel Jackson 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 5:45.00



#11 Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
2 MIFFLIN 'A' 55.71

1) #976 Naveah Fellin 12 2) #978 Rayne Jones 11 3) #979 Maria Justino 9 4) #981 Wes Sanon 12

3 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 55.27
1) #481 Zh'allyia Gore 11 2) #466 Sannai Carter 9 3) #468 Maiya Craddock-Hunte… 4) #484 Alivia Harrison 9

4 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 54.50
1) #280 Hamilton Poindexter 12 2) #250 Zo'Kiyah Broomfield 12 3) #262 Alteiona Hopkins-Hunt … 4) #266 Kayla Johnson 9

5 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 'A' 54.75
1) #384 Marley Benson 9 2) #394 Emalisa Smith 11 3) #392 Delyangelis Rivera 11 4) #385 Jha'kiya Diyant 9

6 WEST COLUMBUS 'A' 55.42
1) #909 Mariah Forrest 11 2) #922 Iyanna Price 9 3) #917 Kadija Mohamed 9 4) #904 Jabreona Brown 11

7 CENTENNIAL 'A' 55.81
1) #333 Camila Cely Hernandez… 2) #335 Yakari Cunningham 12 3) #360 Sy'Rai Stevens 9 4) #363 Nevaeh Thompson 9

Heat 2
2 EAST COLUMBUS 'A' 52.90

1) #957 Briah Dudley 9 2) #960 Janieya Tolbert 12 3) #958 Serenity Isreal 9 4) #959 Marquesia Pritchett 11

3 JOHN HAY 'A' 51.50
1) #605 Drema Canti 9 2) #25 Maraya Spears 9 3) #20 Mariya Mcmillon 11 4) #18 Shariana Hampton 11

4 BEECHCROFT 'A' 50.14
1) #180 Aleisha Ivey 12 2) #169 Brittany Douglas 9 3) #170 Sha'mya Dukes 11 4) #179 Celeste Hutchinson 11

5 NORTHLAND 'A' 50.77
1) #796 Miy'Angel Sullivan 9 2) #752 Jeny'l Carter 10 3) #768 Janae Huntley 11 4) #743 Kennedy Anderson 10

6 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 51.96
1) #867 Davaeh Smith 10 2) #983 Skyy McIntyre-Fiore 10 3) #866 Danasha Smith 10 4) #847 Kanija Gordon 10

7 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A' 52.94
1) #49 Gisele Banks 10 2) #60 Lillian (Lily) Sales-Pate … 3) #59 Na'Zyah Price 11 4) #61 Jada Sanders 11



#12 Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
2 WEST COLUMBUS 'A' 48.24

1) #895 Dajon West 9 2) #879 Bradley Binion 9 3) #888 Nure Islam-Chaney 9 4) #891 Jaylen Johnson 11

3 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 46.27
1) #423 Brad Madison 11 2) #406 Antony Culpepper 10 3) #407 Kahlil Decoux 11 4) #441 Robert Tanner-Hall 10

4 NORTHLAND 'A' 45.42
1) #731 Vincent Pannell Jr 9 2) #694 Te'Veon Brown 10 3) #705 Akeilles Harrison 9 4) #737 Caleb Wooten 9

5 CENTENNIAL 'A' 46.26
1) #307 Kal-el Fasion 12 2) #312 LeRon Jarret 12 3) #320 Elijah Marshall 10 4) #330 Khalid Widyan 11

6 MIFFLIN 'A' 46.89
1) #964 Michael Afriyie 12 2) #974 Ma'ssiah Sanders 11 3) #965 Mike Ayebou Awaga 12 4) #971 Richard Newborn 10

7 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 'A' 50.94
1) #373 Josiash Peoples 9 2) #374 Jahmir Pringle 11 3) #367 Wesley Alves 9 4) #366 Abraham Aguilera 9

Heat 2
2 EAST COLUMBUS 'A' 44.90

1) #948 Darren Kellam 11 2) #951 Darion Matlock 12 3) #947 Darnell Kellam 12 4) #953 TaJohn Royster 11

3 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 'A' 43.73
1) #16 Jayden Smith 12 2) #10 Keison Roy 12 3) #9 Rashard Hudson 11 4) #12 kiyaun Sherman 11

4 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 42.34
1) #822 Lynel Hill 12 2) #825 Zayvion Mallory 12 3) #818 Will Harris 11 4) #824 Travis Johnson 9

5 BEECHCROFT 'A' 43.21
1) #146 David Obembe 11 2) #144 Nehemiah Mills 10 3) #153 Reuben Russell-Holmes… 4) #152 Tyrell Russell 12

6 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A' 44.47
1) #41 Isaiah Martin 12 2) #39 Ja'Den Maddox 12 3) #45 Deonta Smith 12 4) #30 Jacob Brown 12

7 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 45.02
1) #229 Huery Reed 12 2) #235 Jahmari Stokes 11 3) #240 Nicholas Thompson 11 4) #232 Austin Sharp 12

#13 Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
1 #945  Naomi Smith COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 1:32.16
2 #919  Javea Nobel 10 WEST COLUMBUS 1:23.47
3 #340  Camila Hernadez CENTENNIAL 1:16.35
4 #460  Saneia Bowie 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 1:12.30
5 #943  Derria Hope 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 1:15.00
6 #913  Mikayla Jones 10 WEST COLUMBUS 1:21.25
7 #191  Irieonna Turman 12 BEECHCROFT 1:23.49



Heat 2
1 #392  Delyangelis Rivera 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 1:11.60
2 #254  Aloni Carter 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:11.18
3 #656  Adriane Taylor 12 JOHN HAY 1:09.15
4 #60  Lillian (Lily) Sales-Pate 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 1:08.01
5 #747  Rihanna Banaga 9 NORTHLAND 1:08.33
6 #52  Nakeyah Butler 9 KIPP COLUMBUS 1:10.84
7 #274  Leah Miles 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:11.20

Heat 3
1 #856  ILashay McLean 12 WALNUT RIDGE 1:08.00
2 #479  Maliah Glenn 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 1:06.74
3 #840  Peighton Cummings 10 WALNUT RIDGE 1:03.54
4 #179  Celeste Hutchinson 11 BEECHCROFT 1:01.68
5 #22  Samirah Mumin 10 JOHN HAY 1:03.00
6 #976  Naveah Fellin 12 MIFFLIN 1:05.00
7 #761  Emma Gachette 12 NORTHLAND 1:07.81

#14 Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #329  Wiley Smith 12 CENTENNIAL
4 #323  Zeyad Nasr 10 CENTENNIAL
5 #430  Malachi Powell 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY

Heat 2
2 #383  Shawn Warinna 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 1:17.17
3 #726  Zaire Moffett 10 NORTHLAND 59.73
4 #451  Michael Williams 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 59.06
5 #381  Rivaldo Tovar 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 59.41
6 #975  Berlens Sanon 9 MIFFLIN 1:09.14

Heat 3
1 #896  Yuri West 11 WEST COLUMBUS 58.80
2 #207  Nathan Feeney 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 57.34
3 #137  Seny Diakite 10 BEECHCROFT 55.73
4 #685  Amir Abdi 11 NORTHLAND 54.51
5 #9  Rashard Hudson 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 55.34
6 #222  Nick Mitchell 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 56.84
7 #895  Dajon West 9 WEST COLUMBUS 58.23

Heat 4
1 #158  Kohen West 12 BEECHCROFT 53.45
2 #38  Jeremiah Kollie 9 KIPP COLUMBUS 52.70
3 #41  Isaiah Martin 12 KIPP COLUMBUS 52.03
4 #16  Jayden Smith 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 49.33
5 #820  Neko Henry 12 WALNUT RIDGE 50.85
6 #927  DeShawn Gray 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 52.51
7 #935  Oumar Sall 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 53.44



#15 Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #775  Janiya Lathon 12 NORTHLAND 1:10.23
4 #599  Layla Barrett 12 JOHN HAY 57.84
5 #62  Cieanna Tennant 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 58.58

Heat 2
2 #766  Dereona Harris 11 NORTHLAND 56.13
3 #57  Myra Lekenge 9 KIPP COLUMBUS 55.06
4 #386  Siobhan Garland 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 53.98
5 #275  Alisha Mitchell 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 54.39
6 #863  Kaylin Sah 11 WALNUT RIDGE 56.00

Heat 3
1 #295  Akira Zoh 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 52.93
2 #188  Kiasha Savage 12 BEECHCROFT 51.36
3 #26  Esther Umezurike 12 JOHN HAY 49.91
4 #169  Brittany Douglas 9 BEECHCROFT 46.11
5 #529  Ariel Youngblood 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 49.84
6 #983  Skyy McIntyre-Fiore 10 WALNUT RIDGE 51.00
7 #517  Jada Taylor 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 51.55

#16 Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Heat 1
1 #954  Demario Shaw 9 EAST COLUMBUS
2 #893  Andre Pannell 11 WEST COLUMBUS 54.04
3 #972  Dakari Payton 9 MIFFLIN 52.76
4 #434  LeAundre Rush 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 48.08
5 #421  Zachary Lawson 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 51.79
6 #8  Melvin Harrison 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 53.02
7 #383  Shawn Warinna 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 1:04.89

Heat 2
1 #31  Kingston Ellis 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 47.64
2 #217  Owen Laury 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 46.62
3 #35  John'Cyion Jackson 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 45.78
4 #687  Damahbiah Augustin 12 NORTHLAND 45.09
5 #813  Abron Davis 11 WALNUT RIDGE 45.34
6 #894  Namere Wedderburn 12 WEST COLUMBUS 46.04
7 #718  Tyreek Lewis 12 NORTHLAND 47.39

Heat 3
1 #13  Jordan Simmons 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 43.93
2 #227  Granderson Poindexter 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 43.57
3 #141  Demonte Henderson 11 BEECHCROFT 42.93
4 #155  Khalil Samuel 12 BEECHCROFT 40.31
5 #937  Omega Waller 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 41.95
6 #967  Drevon Davis 10 MIFFLIN 43.00
7 #933  Eddy Pierre-Louis 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 43.89



#17 Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
1 #785  Garmelle Pierre 10 NORTHLAND 3:15.35
2 #754  Psalms Clark 10 NORTHLAND 3:24.01
3 #51  Brielle Brown 9 KIPP COLUMBUS 3:27.68
4 #919  Javea Nobel 10 WEST COLUMBUS 3:44.85
5 #510  Erin Scott 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 3:45.25
6 #338  Carola Elisabeth Anter 10 CENTENNIAL
7 #946  Altazia Terry 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE
8 #493  Maria Lewis 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY

Heat 2
1 #19  Lyndi Harris 12 JOHN HAY 2:40.00
2 #257  Hayleigh Ellison 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:45.73
3 #24  Divine Onuoroh 12 JOHN HAY 2:47.65
4 #853  Nyah Hubbard 12 WALNUT RIDGE 2:48.81
5 #185  Vivian Neal 9 BEECHCROFT 2:51.30
6 #285  Deryn Summers 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:54.59
7 #842  Allison Dimas Jimenez 10 WALNUT RIDGE 2:57.33
8 #181  Ti'Maia Levy 9 BEECHCROFT 2:57.89
9 #50  Milyne Bass 9 KIPP COLUMBUS 3:04.83

#18 Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
1 #34  James Foster 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 2:22.76
2 #808  Taliq Burke 12 WALNUT RIDGE 2:23.00
3 #966  Benjamin Bellomy 11 MIFFLIN 2:28.66
4 #685  Amir Abdi 11 NORTHLAND 2:29.36
5 #896  Yuri West 11 WEST COLUMBUS 2:32.40
6 #226  Iain Ohman 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:35.46
7 #371  Wyatt Marroquin 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 2:40.05
8 #969  Nathan Hoag 11 MIFFLIN
9 #322  Haneen Musa 9 CENTENNIAL
10 #439  Makai Stevens 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY
11 #888  Nure Islam-Chaney 9 WEST COLUMBUS

Heat 2
1 #804  Tangeni Alsop 11 WALNUT RIDGE 2:07.00
2 #928  Maxwell Hereford 10 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 2:08.00
3 #145  Davion Moore 12 BEECHCROFT 2:10.04
4 #7  Rohaun Harris 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 2:13.89
5 #326  Malcom Reynolds 10 CENTENNIAL 2:14.41
6 #32  Jayveunce (Jay) Estramera 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 2:14.64
7 #138  Erick Foster Jr. 11 BEECHCROFT 2:17.00
8 #4  Mekhi Gibson 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 2:17.10
9 #926  Tylib Finley 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 2:17.94
10 #380  Natnael Tewolde 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 2:20.39
11 #228  Dyami Pollard 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:20.98
12 #417  Darius Jenkins 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 2:21.10



#19 Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #944  Diamond Sewards 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE
4 #387  Serenity Hopkins 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL
5 #768  Janae Huntley 11 NORTHLAND
6 #979  Maria Justino 9 MIFFLIN

Heat 2
1 #360  Sy'Rai Stevens 9 CENTENNIAL
2 #978  Rayne Jones 11 MIFFLIN 33.72
3 #943  Derria Hope 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 31.41
4 #959  Marquesia Pritchett 11 EAST COLUMBUS 30.28
5 #769  Aniah Johnson 12 NORTHLAND 30.55
6 #917  Kadija Mohamed 9 WEST COLUMBUS 32.08
7 #362  Zyaira Sudderth-Moss 12 CENTENNIAL

Heat 3
1 #56  Ta'Laysha Hines-Pollard 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 29.86
2 #21  saleah Mumin 9 JOHN HAY 29.05
3 #960  Janieya Tolbert 12 EAST COLUMBUS 28.91
4 #261  Jayonna Harris 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 28.66
5 #838  Ray'ana Butler-Smith 9 WALNUT RIDGE 28.85
6 #53  Rebakah Gilliam 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 28.93
7 #487  Myanah Humphrey -Ludaway 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 29.37

Heat 4
1 #904  Jabreona Brown 11 WEST COLUMBUS 28.61
2 #653  Laila Stergis 11 JOHN HAY 27.90
3 #847  Kanija Gordon 10 WALNUT RIDGE 27.00
4 #461  Aliyah Brock 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 26.24
5 #179  Celeste Hutchinson 11 BEECHCROFT 26.34
6 #262  Alteiona Hopkins-Hunt 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 27.07
7 #168  Roughiatou Diallo 10 BEECHCROFT 28.37

#20 Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 #298  Harrison Arthur 9 CENTENNIAL
4 #371  Wyatt Marroquin 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 28.80
5 #422  Savon Lewis-Jones 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 28.87
6 #381  Rivaldo Tovar 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL

Heat 2
1 #950  Jamari Manson 12 EAST COLUMBUS 28.17
2 #936  Isaiah Streeter 9 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 25.48
3 #891  Jaylen Johnson 11 WEST COLUMBUS 25.15
4 #694  Te'Veon Brown 10 NORTHLAND 24.99
5 #895  Dajon West 9 WEST COLUMBUS 25.11
6 #964  Michael Afriyie 12 MIFFLIN 25.22
7 #440  Elijah Stewart 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 26.93



Heat 3
1 #12  kiyaun Sherman 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 24.47
2 #36  Anthony Johnson 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 24.13
3 #10  Keison Roy 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 23.94
4 #303  Emmanual Dent 11 CENTENNIAL 23.70
5 #157  Keenan West 12 BEECHCROFT 23.86
6 #947  Darnell Kellam 12 EAST COLUMBUS 23.98
7 #737  Caleb Wooten 9 NORTHLAND 24.22

Heat 4
1 #925  Paul Adepoju 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 23.40
2 #240  Nicholas Thompson 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 22.64
3 #824  Travis Johnson 9 WALNUT RIDGE 22.48
4 #825  Zayvion Mallory 12 WALNUT RIDGE 21.61
5 #152  Tyrell Russell 12 BEECHCROFT 21.78
6 #235  Jahmari Stokes 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 22.60
7 #33  Dewayne Foster 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 23.31

#21 Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
1 #617  soleil Fleming 11 JOHN HAY 16:02.40
2 #842  Allison Dimas Jimenez 10 WALNUT RIDGE 18:04.60
3 #853  Nyah Hubbard 12 WALNUT RIDGE
4 #650  Celeste Scott 9 JOHN HAY
5 #510  Erin Scott 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY

#22 Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Heat 1
6 #154  Ayub Salad 11 BEECHCROFT 12:38.35
7 #413  Paul Gyamfi 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 12:53.76
8 #410  Braylon Fayne 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 12:58.16
9 #930  Jonathan Kalonji 10 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 13:25.40
10 #811  Ali Casse 9 WALNUT RIDGE 14:20.30
11 #219  Dominic Louiso 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 14:40.87
12 #3  Moussa Diouf 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 15:23.10
13 #37  Zein Kalif 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 15:35.27
14 #27  Musab Abdi 11 KIPP COLUMBUS
15 #214  Jack Inglis 10 BISHOP HARTLEY
16 #712  Charlie Johnson 9 NORTHLAND
17 #929  Mykel Jackson 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE



#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
3 CENTENNIAL 'A' 5:32.11

1) #333 Camila Cely Hernandez… 2) #335 Yakari Cunningham 12 3) #342 Kayla Houston 12 4) #358 Corin Spencer 9

4 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 4:51.65
1) #854 Danielle Jackson 10 2) #835 Samiyah Antrum 11 3) #840 Peighton Cummings 10 4) #845 J'Khyla Foster 10

5 BEECHCROFT 'A' 4:59.67
1) #177 Aireanna Hopkins 11 2) #188 Kiasha Savage 12 3) #187 Ella Pryor 9 4) #176 Sa'Niya Hendricks 10

Heat 2
2 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A' 4:44.49

1) #53 Rebakah Gilliam 10 2) #50 Milyne Bass 9 3) #52 Nakeyah Butler 9 4) #60 Lillian (Lily) Sales-Pate …

3 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 4:33.77
1) #517 Jada Taylor 12 2) #461 Aliyah Brock 12 3) #479 Maliah Glenn 9 4) #529 Ariel Youngblood 12

4 JOHN HAY 'A' 4:29.52
1) #26 Esther Umezurike 12 2) #20 Mariya Mcmillon 11 3) #18 Shariana Hampton 11 4) #22 Samirah Mumin 10

5 NORTHLAND 'A' 4:32.60
1) #762 Emmanuelyse Gachette… 2) #747 Rihanna Banaga 9 3) #794 Keilaysha Steele 12 4) #749 Sahjahtu Barrie 10

6 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 4:43.98
1) #258 Talia Galloway 9 2) #263 Brianna Jackson 9 3) #271 Maia Martin 9 4) #295 Akira Zoh 9

7 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 'A' 4:45.57
1) #384 Marley Benson 9 2) #386 Siobhan Garland 11 3) #392 Delyangelis Rivera 11 4) #394 Emalisa Smith 11

#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Heat 1
2 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 'A' 4:17.59

1) #373 Josiash Peoples 9 2) #367 Wesley Alves 9 3) #380 Natnael Tewolde 12 4) #374 Jahmir Pringle 11

3 MIFFLIN 'A' 3:49.50
1) #974 Ma'ssiah Sanders 11 2) #967 Drevon Davis 10 3) #965 Mike Ayebou Awaga 12 4) #971 Richard Newborn 10

4 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 3:46.00
1) #222 Nick Mitchell 9 2) #201 Gary Bond 9 3) #228 Dyami Pollard 10 4) #207 Nathan Feeney 10

5 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 'A' 3:48.17
1) #400 Malachi Awale 11 2) #445 Jaydyn Turner 10 3) #401 Josiah Bridges 11 4) #454 Gabriel Wooden 12

6 CENTENNIAL 'A' 3:56.03
1) #307 Kal-el Fasion 12 2) #329 Wiley Smith 12 3) #330 Khalid Widyan 11 4) #303 Emmanual Dent 11



Heat 2
2 NORTHLAND 'A' 3:38.46

1) #726 Zaire Moffett 10 2) #738 Demetrius Wright Jr 9 3) #718 Tyreek Lewis 12 4) #737 Caleb Wooten 9

3 WALNUT RIDGE 'A' 3:32.48
1) #807 Devon Bryant 12 2) #831 Lee'Sean Saunders 11 3) #820 Neko Henry 12 4) #824 Travis Johnson 9

4 KIPP COLUMBUS 'A' 3:27.70
1) #33 Dewayne Foster 10 2) #30 Jacob Brown 12 3) #38 Jeremiah Kollie 9 4) #41 Isaiah Martin 12

5 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 'A' 3:30.24
1) #927 DeShawn Gray 12 2) #928 Maxwell Hereford 10 3) #937 Omega Waller 12 4) #933 Eddy Pierre-Louis 11

6 BEECHCROFT 'A' 3:37.95
1) #145 Davion Moore 12 2) #155 Khalil Samuel 12 3) #153 Reuben Russell-Holmes… 4) #158 Kohen West 12

7 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 'A' 3:40.10
1) #11 David Ruiz 10 2) #13 Jordan Simmons 9 3) #4 Mekhi Gibson 11 4) #7 Rohaun Harris 11

#25 Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #940  Nevaeh Curry 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE
2 #862  Soteria Saba 9 WALNUT RIDGE
3 #899  Malyun Abdikadir 10 WEST COLUMBUS
4 #852  Damiona Horton 10 WALNUT RIDGE
5 #365  Jordyn Wishon 11 CENTENNIAL 18-11.00
6 #55  Arianna Hickman 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 19-07.00
7 #390  Maleah Mans 10 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 20-00.00
8 #350  Thandiwe Reynolds 11 CENTENNIAL 20-00.75
9 #759  Kameryn Davis 9 NORTHLAND 20-03.25
10 #955  Dionna Barefield 10 EAST COLUMBUS 20-06.75
11 #915  Journey Machen 9 WEST COLUMBUS 23-02.50
12 #389  Brooklyn Latham 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 23-08.00
13 #183  Melia Magassouba 11 BEECHCROFT 23-11.00
14 #249  Chiamaka Anigbogu 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 24-06.75
15 #615  Asia Ferguson 12 JOHN HAY 26-03.50
16 #289  Zarelyn Tongor Carmona 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 26-10.75
17 #764  Chaelle Geneste 10 NORTHLAND 27-00.00
18 #184  Kaylin Minnis 12 BEECHCROFT 27-05.00
19 #47  Jaida Anderson 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 28-03.50
20 #956  Ma'Kawa Carter 10 EAST COLUMBUS 28-04.75
21 #630  Carmen Ivory-Keys 10 JOHN HAY 29-01.50
22 #941  Amilleonna Golden 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 29-09.00
23 #511  Savannah Shellow 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 30-11.00
24 #495  Jaiden Lyles 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 33-02.50



#26 Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #982  Makai Maddrey 11 WALNUT RIDGE
2 #819  Zi'Meir Hendricks 12 WALNUT RIDGE
3 #156  Harlem Walker 11 BEECHCROFT 29-03.50
4 #377  Micheal Sneed 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 29-07.25
5 #701  Marques Greene 10 NORTHLAND 30-01.50
6 #215  Ezra Kahassai 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 31-03.00
7 #366  Abraham Aguilera 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 31-05.00
8 #415  Truel Hayden 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 32-06.50
9 #887  Bryant Hudson 9 WEST COLUMBUS 32-07.50
10 #196  Chinedu Anigbogu 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 32-09.25
11 #963  Prosper Addae 10 MIFFLIN 33-03.50
12 #669  Gaige Acevedo 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 35-00.50
13 #325  Sebastian Peoples JR CENTENNIAL 36-06.00
14 #878  Emarion Bell 10 WEST COLUMBUS 36-08.00
15 #74  Chase Johnson 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 36-09.00
16 #725  Stephen Mensah 11 NORTHLAND 37-06.25
17 #938  Tavian Washington 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 38-01.00
18 #672  Teshun Bosley 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 38-04.00
19 #425  Ma'Kye Mitchell 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 38-05.25
20 #160  Lashawn Williams 12 BEECHCROFT 40-04.50
21 #15  Hildra Smith 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 42-04.50
22 #934  Raphael Romain 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 45-01.00
23 #302  Dewayne Davis 12 CENTENNIAL 46-03.50



#27 Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #852  Damiona Horton 10 WALNUT RIDGE
2 #899  Malyun Abdikadir 10 WEST COLUMBUS
3 #345  Raine Johnson 11 CENTENNIAL
4 #390  Maleah Mans 10 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 42-02.00
5 #961  Janisa Tyler 12 EAST COLUMBUS 47-04.00
6 #862  Soteria Saba 9 WALNUT RIDGE 48-00.00
7 #915  Journey Machen 9 WEST COLUMBUS 53-06.50
8 #955  Dionna Barefield 10 EAST COLUMBUS 53-09.00
9 #264  Alise Johnson 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 54-08.00
10 #759  Kameryn Davis 9 NORTHLAND 54-11.00
11 #350  Thandiwe Reynolds 11 CENTENNIAL 59-00.00
12 #54  Essence Goings 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 61-01.00
13 #941  Amilleonna Golden 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 61-06.50
14 #162  Stacy Adamako 12 BEECHCROFT 63-08.00
15 #389  Brooklyn Latham 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 64-06.50
16 #630  Carmen Ivory-Keys 10 JOHN HAY 67-05.00
17 #940  Nevaeh Curry 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 69-06.00
18 #764  Chaelle Geneste 10 NORTHLAND 70-10.00
19 #289  Zarelyn Tongor Carmona 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 71-06.00
20 #189  Gabriella Seward 12 BEECHCROFT 72-06.00
21 #47  Jaida Anderson 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 74-01.00
22 #626  Shyla Henriquez 11 JOHN HAY 76-03.00
23 #495  Jaiden Lyles 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 89-09.00
24 #511  Savannah Shellow 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 93-05.00



#28 Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #878  Emarion Bell 10 WEST COLUMBUS
2 #963  Prosper Addae 10 MIFFLIN 67-06.00
3 #701  Marques Greene 10 NORTHLAND 69-00.00
4 #366  Abraham Aguilera 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 69-06.00
5 #315  Asher Knotts 9 CENTENNIAL 70-00.00
6 #377  Micheal Sneed 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 74-00.00
7 #970  Juan Jordan 10 MIFFLIN 75-06.00
8 #677  Sean Jackson 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 83-09.00
9 #887  Bryant Hudson 9 WEST COLUMBUS 90-00.00
10 #676  Richard Hudson 9 KIPP COLUMBUS 90-06.00
11 #415  Truel Hayden 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 92-07.00
12 #725  Stephen Mensah 11 NORTHLAND 97-11.00
13 #425  Ma'Kye Mitchell 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 99-06.00
14 #15  Hildra Smith 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 101-06.00
15 #196  Chinedu Anigbogu 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 104-06.00
16 #239  James Terry 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 105-02.00
17 #932  Gabriel Ogbara 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 105-07.00
18 #147  JaKobe Overton 10 BEECHCROFT 114-02.00
19 #139  Mikahi Grayson 11 BEECHCROFT 120-03.00
20 #2  William Carlisle 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 121-02.00
21 #934  Raphael Romain 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 147-00.00
22 #302  Dewayne Davis 12 CENTENNIAL 176-10.00

#29 Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #491  Gabby Jones 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY
2 #53  Rebakah Gilliam 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 3-10.00
3 #794  Keilaysha Steele 12 NORTHLAND 4-00.00
4 #481  Zh'allyia Gore 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 4-00.00
5 #778  Jayonnah McCauley 9 NORTHLAND 4-02.00
6 #386  Siobhan Garland 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 4-03.00
7 #653  Laila Stergis 11 JOHN HAY 4-10.00
8 #620  Justice Franklin 9 JOHN HAY 5-00.00
9 #867  Davaeh Smith 10 WALNUT RIDGE 4-07.00
10 #840  Peighton Cummings 10 WALNUT RIDGE 4-07.00
11 #185  Vivian Neal 9 BEECHCROFT 4-08.00
12 #258  Talia Galloway 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 4-08.00
13 #270  Patience Locklear 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 5-04.00



#30 Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #813  Abron Davis 11 WALNUT RIDGE
2 #695  Dayman Busby 12 NORTHLAND
3 #434  LeAundre Rush 10 EASTMOOR ACADEMY
4 #367  Wesley Alves 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 4-11.00
5 #424  James McGhee 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 5-02.00
6 #138  Erick Foster Jr. 11 BEECHCROFT 5-02.00
7 #929  Mykel Jackson 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 5-04.00
8 #158  Kohen West 12 BEECHCROFT 5-06.00
9 #718  Tyreek Lewis 12 NORTHLAND 5-06.00
10 #875  Del'Navon Bailey 10 WEST COLUMBUS 5-07.00
11 #808  Taliq Burke 12 WALNUT RIDGE 5-08.00
12 #2  William Carlisle 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 5-10.00
13 #217  Owen Laury 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 5-10.00
14 #938  Tavian Washington 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 6-00.00
15 #224  Jackson Moxley 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 6-01.00
16 #17  Joshua Smith 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 6-02.00

#31 Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #57  Myra Lekenge 9 KIPP COLUMBUS
2 #363  Nevaeh Thompson 9 CENTENNIAL
3 #903  Saraiah Brandon 10 WEST COLUMBUS
4 #392  Delyangelis Rivera 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 11-07.75
5 #182  Nieyanna Littlefield 12 BEECHCROFT 12-04.25
6 #909  Mariah Forrest 11 WEST COLUMBUS 12-07.50
7 #523  Jayana Whitson 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 13-02.00
8 #981  Wes Sanon 12 MIFFLIN 13-03.00
9 #474  Cheyenne Dixon 12 EASTMOOR ACADEMY 13-04.00
10 #60  Lillian (Lily) Sales-Pate 11 KIPP COLUMBUS 13-08.50
11 #944  Diamond Sewards 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 13-11.50
12 #834  Nakushe Alsop 10 WALNUT RIDGE 14-01.00
13 #957  Briah Dudley 9 EAST COLUMBUS 14-03.50
14 #165  Zarri'Yon Bryant 12 BEECHCROFT 14-04.00
15 #599  Layla Barrett 12 JOHN HAY 14-06.00
16 #866  Danasha Smith 10 WALNUT RIDGE 14-06.50
17 #18  Shariana Hampton 11 JOHN HAY 15-01.00
18 #293  Jasmine Ward 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 15-02.50
19 #942  De'Ahjanai Green 10 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 15-04.75
20 #261  Jayonna Harris 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 15-07.00
21 #394  Emalisa Smith 11 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 15-07.75



#32 Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Flight 1
1 #320  Elijah Marshall 10 CENTENNIAL
2 #329  Wiley Smith 12 CENTENNIAL
3 #879  Bradley Binion 9 WEST COLUMBUS
4 #435  Mykell Ryan 9 EASTMOOR ACADEMY
5 #695  Dayman Busby 12 NORTHLAND
6 #424  James McGhee 11 EASTMOOR ACADEMY
7 #814  Nehemiah Goodlow 9 WALNUT RIDGE
8 #371  Wyatt Marroquin 9 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 13-04.00
9 #950  Jamari Manson 12 EAST COLUMBUS 15-10.50
10 #241  Landon Thornton 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 16-04.00
11 #245  Lawrence Walker II 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 16-05.00
12 #137  Seny Diakite 10 BEECHCROFT 16-07.50
13 #873  Natiece Austin 11 WEST COLUMBUS 16-09.50
14 #731  Vincent Pannell Jr 9 NORTHLAND 17-03.00
15 #45  Deonta Smith 12 KIPP COLUMBUS 17-10.00
16 #33  Dewayne Foster 10 KIPP COLUMBUS 17-11.00
17 #157  Keenan West 12 BEECHCROFT 19-04.00
18 #2  William Carlisle 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 19-06.50
19 #938  Tavian Washington 11 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 19-09.25
20 #822  Lynel Hill 12 WALNUT RIDGE 20-02.50
21 #12  kiyaun Sherman 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 20-07.50
22 #939  Antonio Weaver 12 COLUMBUS INDEPENDENCE 22-08.00


